

HR0585

LRB101 14970 MST 63986 r

1

HOUSE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of 3 Representatives wish to congratulate Nick Pancione on 4 achieving the rank of Eagle Scout on August 12, 2019; and

5 WHEREAS, Nick Pancione joined Boy Scouts of America Troop 6 51 in Clarendon Hills in March of 2013; and

7 WHEREAS, Nick Pancione's Eagle Scout project was to design 8 and build custom storage containers for the Hinsdale Central 9 High School's band equipment that had been kept in piles on the 10 floor and on shelves; and

11 WHEREAS, Nick Pancione has also earned 33 Merit Badges; 12 therefore, be it

13 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE 14 HUNDRED FIRST GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that 15 we congratulate Nick Pancione on achieving the rank of Eagle 16 Scout, and we wish him many more successful years; and be it 17 further

18 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 19 presented to Nick Pancione as an expression of our esteem and 20 respect.